

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University

(Established by Government of Maharashtra and Governed by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University Act No. XXIX of 2014)

Vidyavihar, Lonere – Raigad 402 103 (Maharashtra)

Website: www.dbatu.ac.in Email: affiliation@dbatu.ac.in LL: 02140-274142

Affiliation Section

DBATU/AFFIL/Letter/ 2020-21/06

May 18, 2020

To

The Principal

Sou. Devibai Narayandas Chhabada Rural Education Society, Satara,

Late Narayandas Bhawandas Chhabada Institute of Pharmacy

Survey No 259, At Post: Raigaon,

Tal: Jaoli, Dist: Satara, Maharashtra- 415020

Email Id: lnbcpharma@gmail.com

Subject: Regarding Temporary Affiliation for the Academic Year 2020-21

References:

- 1) Advertisement for Affiliation Notification Dated: 15-10-2019
- 2) Your online Application No. 2020016
- 3) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Letter No.: DBATU/ AFFIL / Letter/ 20-21/600 Dated 05-05-2020
- 4) AICTE/PCI/CoA Approval Letter No. MS-159/2020-2021 PCI-1194/2020

Sir,

As per the Section 3(3) of the Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University (DBATU) Act XXIX 2014, the University is the affiliating State Technological University. According to Section 49(1) of the Act, the proposals for affiliation were invited from various Engineering, Pharmacy, Architecture and Hotel Management & Catering Technology Institutes wide advertisement as per the reference 1.

In view of the COVID- 19 lock down situation, as per the above references 2 to 4 and on the basis of the reports of Scrutiny Committee of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, the University grants its Temporary Affiliation to the course of B. Pharmacy to Late Narayandas Bhawandas Chhabada Institute of Pharmacy, Satara, for 60 number of students during the Academic Year 2020-21 only.

The approval for affiliation is strictly based on the recommendations of the Scrutiny Committee and the approval given by the AICTE/PCI/CoA.

The temporary affiliation is subjected to the fulfilment of the LIC visit report after COVID- 19 Lockdown is over and the approval by the Govt. of Maharashtra.

(Dr. B.F. Jogi)

Affiliation Section

(Dr. Brijesh Iyer) I/c Registrar

AW/31247

Copy for Information to:

Honorable Vice Chancellor, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere

Copy Submitted to:

- 1. Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Mumbai
- 2. Director, WRC, AICTE, Mumbai
- 3. Finance Section, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere
- 4. Examination Section, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere.